Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

F.No.DE-2(22)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(GEOGRAPHY)/Male/2019/364

Dated: 24/8/21

ORDER

Cancellation of Appointment to the post of PGT (GEOGRAPHY) Male Post Code 118/17

Sh. JEETENDER KUMAR, D.O.B. 16.09.1986, Roll No. 110411800081 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of **PGT (GEOGRAPHY) Male** against Post Code **118/17** vide letter No.F1 (396)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/3588-90 dated 26.05.2020 vide Result Notice No. 610 dated 05.03.2020 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 07/09/2020.

And whereas, after successful verification of documents, **Sh. JEETENDER KUMAR** was appointed to the post of PGT (**GEOGRAPHY**) Male vide appointment Order No.DE-2(22)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(**GEOGRAPHY**)/Male/2019/379 dated 24/11/2020 vide posting ID 20201021. Whereas, **Sh. JEETENDER KUMAR** has not joined the post till now in school allotted to him even after giving him several extensions and serving him final notice for joining, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (**GEOGRAPHY**) Male.

Therefore, in view of the above facts and circumstances , the provisional appointment issued to **Sh. JEETENDER KUMAR** vide Posting ID No. 20201021 is hereby cancelled and his dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

SECTION OFFICER
DR Cell(E-II)

Sh. JEETENDER KUMAR, V.P.O, DHANI SOHLAWALI, TEH-SIWANI, DIST-BHIWANI, HARYANA-127046.

F.No.DE-2(22)/DRC (E-II)/PGTGEOGRAPHY)/Male/2019/ Copy to: Dated:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- A. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
 - 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
 - 6. Guard File.

SECTIONOFFICER
DR Cell(E-II)